
2003 MSHSL Section 3AA Championships-Girls' 4000M 
Spring Lake Park Reserve-Schaar's Bluff  Oct. 23, 2003  Sunshine, 50's, Beautiful 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Henry Sibley             49    2    3   12   13   19   27   29   15:41.2    1:04.6 
  2   Park                     59    1    8    9   15   26   30   48   15:38.4    2:03.9 
  3   Woodbury                101    5   11   14   34   37   50   51   16:11.1    1:23.5 
  4   Eagan                   114   18   20   21   24   31   32   38   16:21.9      28.1 
  5   Tartan                  126    7   10   23   39   47   59   63   16:26.1    1:56.6 
  6   Cretin-Derham Hall      127    6   22   28   35   36   56   64   16:24.8    1:19.0 
  7   Central-St Paul         140   16   17   25   40   42   52   53   16:33.7    1:12.4 
  8   Simley                  215    4   41   45   60   65   75        17:27.2    3:22.5 
  9   Harding-St Paul         240   33   46   49   55   57   62   73   17:34.3    1:15.8 
 10   Como Park-St Paul       280   43   44   58   67   68   76   79   18:17.2    2:05.7 
 11   South St Paul           325   54   61   66   70   74             19:19.5    3:13.0 
 12   Highland Park-St Paul   367   69   71   72   77   78   80        20:50.9    2:01.5 
INCOMPLETE TEAMS: Arlington-St Paul, Humboldt-St Paul, Johnson-St Paul 
 
1. Henry Sibley 
  700     2  Jenna Gerten, 12            15:09.6   
  708     3  Sarah Haverkamp, 11         15:19.9   
  718    12  April Coates, 8             15:50.6   
  717    13  Lisa Napier, 8              15:51.6   
  713    19  Ashely Wells, 10            16:14.1   
  701    27  Bonnie Wold, 12             16:34.4   
  707    29  Laura Napier, 11            16:36.6   
Time = 78:25.6     Places = 49 
 
2. Park 
 1110     1  Marie Borner, 11            14:29.6   
 1105     8  Jamie Brooks, 9             15:36.5   
 1101     9  Stephanie Lanik, 7          15:36.9   
 1102    15  Becca Delaney, 8            15:55.5   
 1114    26  Stephanie Townsend, 12      16:33.5   
 1100    30  Kaitlin Borner, 7           16:36.9   
 1109    48  Staci Paul, 10              17:33.3   
Time = 78:11.8     Places = 59 
 
3. Woodbury 
 1600     5  Lauren Bleyl, 7             15:30.5   
 1601    11  Carissa Miller, 7           15:49.5   
 1621    14  Laura Murphy, 12            15:54.0   
 1605    34  Karin Rasmussen, 8          16:47.3   
 1619    37  Mary Matthews, 12           16:53.9   
 1610    50  Lindsey Fontaine, 10        17:36.9   
 1602    51  Brooke Schlotterback, 7     17:45.0   
Time = 80:55.1     Places = 101 
 
4. Eagan 
  534    18  JoAnna Smith, 10            16:10.4   
  504    20  Jen Berg, 10                16:15.1   
  509    21  Kristina Bruns, 11          16:16.7   
  532    24  Ashley Scott, 10            16:28.9   
  526    31  Courtney Peterson, 10       16:38.5   
  505    32  Mal Berg, 10                16:38.8   
  530    38  Renee Schlittler, 10        16:57.4   
Time = 81:49.5     Places = 114 
 
5. Tartan 
 1534     7  Taylor Wurl, 8              15:36.2   
 1529    10  Leah Korf, 10               15:37.3   
 1535    23  Larissa Johnson, 7          16:24.2   
 1520    39  Alexis Russell, 10          17:00.2   
 1530    47  Erica Whalen, 10            17:32.8   
 1537    59  Hope Chang, 9               18:16.3   
 1525    63  Juel Jones, 12              18:44.5   
Time = 82:10.5     Places = 126 
 
6. Cretin-Derham Hall 
  403     6  Courtney Heinz, 10          15:32.3   
  413    22  Sarah Gerdes, 12            16:17.0   
  400    28  Maggie Cullan, 9            16:34.7   
  417    35  Kymberly Koenig, 12         16:48.9   
  415    36  Kimberly Koecheler, 12      16:51.3   
  412    56  Cassandra Dufresne, 12      18:00.2   
  414    64  Molly Hayes, 12             18:46.6   
Time = 82:04.0     Places = 127 

7. Central-St Paul 
  203    16  Emma Barker, 11             16:00.8   
  217    17  Claire Luby, 10             16:01.3   
  222    25  Jennifer Simon, 11          16:30.7   
  209    40  Rachel Graber, 10           17:02.3   
  219    42  Dana O'Malley, 11           17:13.2   
  225    52  Chelsea Willett, 9          17:45.4   
  220    53  Eleanor Olson, 11           17:53.1   
Time = 82:48.1     Places = 140 
 
8. Simley 
 1206     4  Sally Paulson, 10           15:28.1   
 1203    41  Toni Toborg, 11             17:12.1   
 1200    45  Emily Paulson, 12           17:26.8   
 1204    60  Michelle Webb, 11           18:18.4   
 1201    65  Daniell Byrd, 11            18:50.5   
 1205    75  Rachel Nyberg, 10           21:22.4   
Time = 87:15.7     Places = 215 
 
9. Harding-St Paul 
  605    33  Amy Thompson, 11            16:45.5   
  603    46  Heather Richardson, 10      17:29.9   
  606    49  Anna Weaver, 11             17:35.1   
  602    55  Rachel Johnson, 12          17:59.8   
  600    57  Ashley Gramenz, 12          18:01.2   
  607    62  Yibai Li, 10                18:40.7   
  642    73  C                           20:36.7   
Time = 87:51.4     Places = 240 
 
10. Como Park-St Paul 
  301    43  Emily Koester, 12           17:18.5   
  300    44  Kristina Lanphear, 12       17:18.8   
  302    58  Kristina Brown, 11          18:11.2   
  306    67  Crystal O'Connor, 9         19:13.6   
  303    68  Lydia Sorensen, 10          19:24.1   
  304    76  Shayla Williams, 10         21:38.0   
  305    79  Erica DuBois, 7             24:07.5   
Time = 91:26.0     Places = 280 
 
11. South St Paul 
 1300    54  Erica Boatman, 12           17:56.6   
 1318    61  Jessie Brennhoffer, 10      18:19.6   
 1304    66  Julie Danielson, 8          19:12.6   
 1312    70  Kristina Makousky, 12       19:59.0   
 1319    74  Lindsay McCole, 10          21:09.6   
Time = 96:37.3     Places = 325 
 
12. Highland Park-St Paul 
  810    69  Donna Bardon, 9             19:57.1   
  800    71  Siri Peterson, 11           20:18.1   
  802    72  Caitlyn House, 11           20:18.4   
  807    77  Sally Robertson, 8          21:42.2   
  801    78  Hannah Jastrom, 11          21:58.5   
  803    80  Sarah Harris, 10            24:44.3   
Time = 104:14.2     Places = 367

 
 



              TEAM 
  ID#  PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
 1110     1     1  Marie Borner, 11            14:29.6    Park 
  700     2     2  Jenna Gerten, 12            15:09.6    Henry Sibley 
  708     3     3  Sarah Haverkamp, 11         15:19.9    Henry Sibley 
 1206     4     4  Sally Paulson, 10           15:28.1    Simley 
 1600     5     5  Lauren Bleyl, 7             15:30.5    Woodbury 
  403     6     6  Courtney Heinz, 10          15:32.3    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1534     7     7  Taylor Wurl, 8              15:36.2    Tartan 
 1105     8     8  Jamie Brooks, 9             15:36.5    Park 
 1101     9     9  Stephanie Lanik, 7          15:36.9    Park 
 1529    10    10  Leah Korf, 10               15:37.3    Tartan 
 1601    11    11  Carissa Miller, 7           15:49.5    Woodbury 
  718    12    12  April Coates, 8             15:50.6    Henry Sibley 
  717    13    13  Lisa Napier, 8              15:51.6    Henry Sibley 
 1621    14    14  Laura Murphy, 12            15:54.0    Woodbury 
 1102    15    15  Becca Delaney, 8            15:55.5    Park 
  102    16        Liz Ehlers, 12              16:00.0    Arlington-St Paul 
  203    17    16  Emma Barker, 11             16:00.8    Central-St Paul 
  217    18    17  Claire Luby, 10             16:01.3    Central-St Paul 
  534    19    18  JoAnna Smith, 10            16:10.4    Eagan 
  713    20    19  Ashely Wells, 10            16:14.1    Henry Sibley 
  504    21    20  Jen Berg, 10                16:15.1    Eagan 
  509    22    21  Kristina Bruns, 11          16:16.7    Eagan 
  413    23    22  Sarah Gerdes, 12            16:17.0    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1535    24    23  Larissa Johnson, 7          16:24.2    Tartan 
  532    25    24  Ashley Scott, 10            16:28.9    Eagan 
  222    26    25  Jennifer Simon, 11          16:30.7    Central-St Paul 
 1114    27    26  Stephanie Townsend, 12      16:33.5    Park 
  701    28    27  Bonnie Wold, 12             16:34.4    Henry Sibley 
  400    29    28  Maggie Cullan, 9            16:34.7    Cretin-Derham Hall 
  707    30    29  Laura Napier, 11            16:36.6    Henry Sibley 
 1100    31    30  Kaitlin Borner, 7           16:36.9    Park 
  526    32    31  Courtney Peterson, 10       16:38.5    Eagan 
  505    33    32  Mal Berg, 10                16:38.8    Eagan 
  605    34    33  Amy Thompson, 11            16:45.5    Harding-St Paul 
 1605    35    34  Karin Rasmussen, 8          16:47.3    Woodbury 
  417    36    35  Kymberly Koenig, 12         16:48.9    Cretin-Derham Hall 
  415    37    36  Kimberly Koecheler, 12      16:51.3    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1619    38    37  Mary Matthews, 12           16:53.9    Woodbury 
  530    39    38  Renee Schlittler, 10        16:57.4    Eagan 
 1520    40    39  Alexis Russell, 10          17:00.2    Tartan 
  209    41    40  Rachel Graber, 10           17:02.3    Central-St Paul 
 1203    42    41  Toni Toborg, 11             17:12.1    Simley 
  219    43    42  Dana O'Malley, 11           17:13.2    Central-St Paul 
  301    44    43  Emily Koester, 12           17:18.5    Como Park-St Paul 
  300    45    44  Kristina Lanphear, 12       17:18.8    Como Park-St Paul 
 1200    46    45  Emily Paulson, 12           17:26.8    Simley 
  603    47    46  Heather Richardson, 10      17:29.9    Harding-St Paul 
 1530    48    47  Erica Whalen, 10            17:32.8    Tartan 
 1109    49    48  Staci Paul, 10              17:33.3    Park 
  606    50    49  Anna Weaver, 11             17:35.1    Harding-St Paul 
 1610    51    50  Lindsey Fontaine, 10        17:36.9    Woodbury 
 1602    52    51  Brooke Schlotterback, 7     17:45.0    Woodbury 
  225    53    52  Chelsea Willett, 9          17:45.4    Central-St Paul 
  220    54    53  Eleanor Olson, 11           17:53.1    Central-St Paul 
 1300    55    54  Erica Boatman, 12           17:56.6    South St Paul 
  602    56    55  Rachel Johnson, 12          17:59.8    Harding-St Paul 
  412    57    56  Cassandra Dufresne, 12      18:00.2    Cretin-Derham Hall 
  600    58    57  Ashley Gramenz, 12          18:01.2    Harding-St Paul 
  302    59    58  Kristina Brown, 11          18:11.2    Como Park-St Paul 
 1537    60    59  Hope Chang, 9               18:16.3    Tartan 
 1204    61    60  Michelle Webb, 11           18:18.4    Simley 
 1318    62    61  Jessie Brennhoffer, 10      18:19.6    South St Paul 
  607    63    62  Yibai Li, 10                18:40.7    Harding-St Paul 
 1525    64    63  Juel Jones, 12              18:44.5    Tartan 
  414    65    64  Molly Hayes, 12             18:46.6    Cretin-Derham Hall 
 1201    66    65  Daniell Byrd, 11            18:50.5    Simley 
 1304    67    66  Julie Danielson, 8          19:12.6    South St Paul 
  306    68    67  Crystal O'Connor, 9         19:13.6    Como Park-St Paul 
  303    69    68  Lydia Sorensen, 10          19:24.1    Como Park-St Paul 
  904    70        Alyssa Otto, 9              19:32.7    Humboldt-St Paul 
 1004    71        Stephanie Leonetti, 10      19:51.5    Johnson-St Paul 
  810    72    69  Donna Bardon, 9             19:57.1    Highland Park-St Paul 
 1312    73    70  Kristina Makousky, 12       19:59.0    South St Paul 
  800    74    71  Siri Peterson, 11           20:18.1    Highland Park-St Paul 
  802    75    72  Caitlyn House, 11           20:18.4    Highland Park-St Paul 
  642    76    73  C                           20:36.7    Harding-St Paul 
 1319    77    74  Lindsay McCole, 10          21:09.6    South St Paul 
 1205    78    75  Rachel Nyberg, 10           21:22.4    Simley 
  907    79        Jenny Almquist, 7           21:33.5    Humboldt-St Paul 



  304    80    76  Shayla Williams, 10         21:38.0    Como Park-St Paul 
 1005    81        Angelique Robinson, 9       21:39.1    Johnson-St Paul 
  807    82    77  Sally Robertson, 8          21:42.2    Highland Park-St Paul 
  801    83    78  Hannah Jastrom, 11          21:58.5    Highland Park-St Paul 
  305    84    79  Erica DuBois, 7             24:07.5    Como Park-St Paul 
  803    85    80  Sarah Harris, 10            24:44.3    Highland Park-St Paul 
 1009    86        Essance Tyler, 10           29:23.8    Johnson-St Paul 
 1003    87        Skylar Kidnie, 11           29:24.1    Johnson-St Paul 
  900    88        Tiara Powell, 12            32:58.9    Humboldt-St Paul 
 


